



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1148/2013

Sheikh Salimoddin Sheikh Annu .Vs. State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P. R. Agrawal, Advocate for appellant.
Mrs. Kavimandan, A.G.P for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : 18.01.2024

Civil Application No. 190/2024

Early hearing is sought on the ground that the applicant is a senior citizen and the matter under question is covered.

In view of above, the application is allowed.

List the appeal for final hearing on 24.01.2024.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

Kahale