



1148-2013

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1148 OF 2013

(Shaikh Salimoddin Shaikh Annu Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms Aastha Sharma h/f Shri P.R. Agrawal, Counsel for the
appellant.

Ms M.R. Kavimandan, A.G.P. for respondent nos. 1 and 2/
State.

Shri Sharad Thakre h/f Shri S.J. Kadu, Counsel for
respondent no.3.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
FEBRUARY 7, 2024.

At the request of the learned Counsel for
respondent no.3, one more opportunity is granted.

2] Stand over to 21/2/2024.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Sumit