



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1148 OF 2013

(Shaikh Salimoddin Sheikh Annu Vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. Aastha Sharma, Advocate h/f Mr. P. R. Agrawal, Advocate for Appellant.
Ms. M. R. Kavimandan, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2/State.
Mr. S. J. Kadu, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE: 21st FEBRUARY, 2024.

The learned counsel for the appellant has relied upon the judgment of this Court in the case of *Smt. Kamlabai wd/o Ganeshsingh Parihar v. State of Maharashtra and others* in *First Appeal No.148 of 2011* to contend that the issue involved in the present appeal has been dealt with in the aforesaid judgment and thus the matter is covered by the said judgment and therefore, the enhancement could be granted in terms of the said judgment.

2. The learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeks time to take instructions. Time granted.

3. List the appeal on 06.03.2024.

JUDGE