

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1148 OF 2013

Shaikh Salmoddin Shaikh AnnuPETITIONER

V/S

**State Of Maha. Through Collector Amravati AndRESPONDENT
Others**

**PR AGRAWAL, PJ DESHMUKH for Petitioner
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J

DATE : 6th March, 2024

P.C. :

By consent, S.O. Next Week.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)