



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1148 OF 2013

SHAIKH SALMODDIN SHAIKH ANNU

VS

STATE OF MAHA. THROUGH COLLECTOR AMRAVATI AND OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms. Aastha Sharma, Advocate Shri P.R. Agrawal, Advocate for appellant.
Shri M.A.Kadu, AGP for respondent/State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 10/04/2026

The learned counsel appearing for the Appellant submits that, the learned counsel for Respondent no. 3/Acquiring Body informed her of his unavailability due to personal reason. She further submits that, the subject matter is covered by the previous decisions of this Court.

2. The learned AGP for the State is present.

3. Stand over to 17/04/2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)